SNQ-60x0-320 Series Data Center Switch
Hardware Installation Guide
SNQ-60x0-320F Series Data Center Switch Hardware Installation Guide
ii
FCC Warning
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a class A digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the
FCC rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference when the equipment is operated
in a commercial environment. This equipment uses, generates, and can radiate radio frequency energy and if not installed in

SNQ-60x0-320F Series Data Center Switch Hardware Installation Guide
23
Ordering Information
Chassis
The following table provides the chassis ordering information for switches in this series.
Part Number Description Parts Included
SNQ-6070-320F-AF-B CPU: Freescale CPU.
PSU: 1 x AC Power Supply (Front-to-Back Airflow) 460 Watt.
Fan: 4 x Fan Modules (Front-to-Back Airflow).
1 x AC-460W-12V-FB
4 x FAN-17000-FB
SNQ-6070-320F-AB-B CPU: Freescale CPU.
PSU: 1 x AC Power Supply (Back-to-Front Airflow) 460 Watt.
Fan: 4 x Fan Modules (Back-to-Front Airflow).
1 x AC-460W-12V-BF
4 x FAN-17000-BF
SNQ-6070-320F-DF-B CPU: Freescale CPU.
PSU: 1 x DC Power Supply (Front-to-Back Airflow) 800 Watt.
Fan: 4 x Fan Modules (Front-to-Back Airflow).
1 x DC-800W-12V-FB
4 x FAN-17000-FB
SNQ-6070-320F-DB-B CPU: Freescale CPU.
PSU: 1 x DC Power Supply (Back-to-Front Airflow) 800 Watt.
Fan: 4 x Fan Modules (Back-to-Front Airflow).
1 x DC-800W-12V-BF
4 x FAN-17000-BF
SNQ-60A0-320F-AF-B CPU: Intel CPU.
PSU: 1 x AC Power Supply (Front-to-Back Airflow) 460 Watt.
Fan: 4 x Fan Modules (Front-to-Back Airflow).
1 x AC-460W-12V-FB
4 x FAN-17000-FB
SNQ-60A0-320F-AB-B CPU: Intel CPU.
PSU: 1 x AC Power Supply (Back-to-Front Airflow) 460 Watt.
Fan: 4 x Fan Modules (Back-to-Front Airflow).
1 x AC-460W-12V-BF
4 x FAN-17000-BF
SNQ-60A0-320F-DF-B CPU: Intel CPU.
PSU: 1 x DC Power Supply (Front-to-Back Airflow) 800 Watt.
Fan: 4 x Fan Modules (Front-to-Back Airflow).
1 x DC-800W-12V-FB
4 x FAN-17000-FB
SNQ-60A0-320F-DB-B CPU: Intel CPU.
PSU: 1 x DC Power Supply (Back-to-Front Airflow) 800 Watt.
Fan: 4 x Fan Modules (Back-to-Front Airflow).
1 x DC-800W-12V-BF
4 x FAN-17000-BF